fifty lakhs forty nine thousand eight hundred seventy four only) with 

Canara Bank, Patto Panaji. This bank guarantee is issued in respect of 

enhancement of land Acquisition award in respect of Verna Industrial Estate 

which is only 75% of the award and the balance 25% i.e �. 21,74,10,058.00 

(Rupees twenty one Crores Seventy Four Lakhs Ten Thousand Fifty Eight 

only) has been deposited in to the High Court of Bombay at Goa Panaji. 

ii The Corporation is registered as Charitable Trust U/S12A, of Income Tax 

Act 1961 with Commissioner of Income Tax Karnataka – II Bangalore. 

However at the later date the said registration cancelled by the